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TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2022/2023
Tuition*
Grade Level 5 Days 3 Days 2 Days
Toddler $15,000 $10,000 $8,000
Preschool $16,500 N/A N/A
Pre-K $19,000 N/A N/A
K-1st $20,500 N/A N/A

*1f you choose to pay with credit card, there will be an additional bank fee (Visa/MC-2.5% & AmEx-4%).

Deposit and Terms
A tuition deposit of $1,000 per student is due with the Enrollment Agreement and must be received for your agreement
to be executed. The tuition deposit will be credited toward the Materials Fee for the year.

The Materials Fee covers a number of expenses incurred throughout the academic year, including: art supplies, facilities
fees, student activities, and miscellaneous supplies. The balance of tuition and fees is due according to the terms agreed
upon in the Enrollment Agreement—2022/2023 School Year.

An additional one-time capital and technology fee of $500 is assessed for all First Grade students and is due on or
before July 1st, 2022.

NOTE: No reduction is made for early withdrawal for any reason. Parents are liable for the full tuition, even if the
student does not attend school, unless written notice is received on or before April 1, 2022.

Tuition Insurance Refund and Credit Plan

The Tuition Insurance Credit and Refund Plan is available. This plan insures the reimbursement of a minimum of 40% of
the unused tuition in the event a student leaves for any reason during the school year. The remaining balance is the
financial obligation of the parents or legal guardians and is payable to the school at the time of withdrawal or dismissal.
The cost of the Tuition Insurance Refund and Credit Plan is 3% of the applicable tuition due.

Miscellaneous Expenses

For new students enrolling at EAEE, a one-time $200 registration fee is charged. A bookkeeping charge is applied if
choosing payment plan Option B or C. School uniforms are required for all students and are purchased through Lands’
End Uniform Store or Children’s World. Some class field trips require a nominal entrance fee.

Financial Assistance

A limited amount of financial assistance is available for students. All current and new families are welcome to apply for
financial assistance. This assistance is applied to tuition only and is based upon a family’s determined financial need and
obligations. Interested families should contact the school office to apply. Financial assistance grants are made to those
families who have no outstanding prior charges.




Tuition Payment Plan Options

Academic Year 2022/2023
Tuition is a fee that can be broken into monthly, bi-yearly or one annual payment/s.

Please choose one of the 3 following options.

One Payment — due on or before July 1, 2022

e One payment for the entire Tuition Payment Plan Option A
e Materials Fee

e Tuition Insurance Refund and Credit Plan —Optional, but strongly recommended (see Tuition Refund and Credit
Plan)

1st Payment — due on or before July 1, 2022

e 50% of entire Tuition Payment Plan Option B
e Materials Fee

e Tuition Insurance Refund and Credit Plan —Optional, but strongly recommended (see Tuition Refund and Credit
Plan)

2nd Payment — due on or before November 1, 2022 (3.5% Bookkeeping Charge will be included)
e Remaining 50% of Tuition Payment Plan Option B

1st Payment — due on or before July 1,2022 (3.5% Bookkeeping Charge will be included)

e 10% of entire tuition Payment Plan Option C
e Materials Fee

e Tuition Insurance Refund and Credit Plan —Optional, but strongly recommended (see Tuition Refund and Credit
Plan)

Payments 2 —10 due monthly in August 2022 through April 2023 (3.5% Bookkeeping Charge will be included)
e Nine monthly payments of 10% each of the remaining Tuition Payment Plan Option C

This Tuition and Fee Schedule 2022/2023 and notices are made a part of the European Academy of Early
Education’s Enrolilment Agreement.

*Please pay close attention to the payment due dates. A 10% per month late charge will be assessed on all amounts not
received within 5 days of the due dates.



